“Reimbursement” means the reimbursement funds provided by MassCEC to the Host Employer 

for the total hours worked by the Intern(s) during the Measurement Period; provided, however, 

that in no event shall such reimbursement funds be in excess of: (1) Eight Thousand Six 

hundred and Forty Dollars ($8,640) for the summer session of the Program; or (2) eight 

thousand six hundred forty dollars ($8,640) in the Measurement Period for each high school 

vocational co-op intern, for thirty-two (32) weeks of work during the approved session for 

employers taking on vocational school co-op students; and (3) Eighteen Dollars per hour 

($18/hour) for each Intern during any session of the Program.